

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product | Vina Vasta Tempranillo Syrah Merlot NV (75cl) |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Bodegas Isidro Milagro S.A., 13200 Manzanares, Ciudad Real, ESPANA |
| Supplier Name and Address | North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS |
| Ingredients | n/a - wine 85% Tempranillo, 10% Merlot, 5% Syrah |

| |
|-----------------------------|
| Containing Allergens |
|-----------------------------|

| | | | | | |
|-----------|---|--|---|-------------|---|
| Celery | N | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | N | Crustaceans | n |
| Eggs | N | Fish | N | Lupin | n |
| Milk | N | Molluscs | N | Mustard | n |
| Tree Nuts | N | Peanuts | N | Sesame | n |
| Soybeans | N | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | Y | | |

| | |
|------------------------|---------------------------|
| May contain statements | n/a |
| Country of Origin | Spain |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place |
| Instructions for use | n/a |
| Alcoholic Strength | 12.5% |

| |
|---|
| Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml |
|---|

| | | | | | |
|--------------|-----|--------------------|-----|------|---|
| Energy (kj) | 299 | Energy (kcal) | 71 | Salt | 0 |
| Fat | 0 | of which saturates | 0 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 0.1 | of which sugars | 0.1 | | |
| Fibre | 0 | Protein | 0 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y | Suitable for vegans | Y |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Y | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol | N | Free from artificial colours | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | y | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product | Yorkshire Popcorn Salt & Sweet 40g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Yorkshire Crisps, Units 1-4, Waleswood Ind' Est., Sheffield S26 5PY |
| Supplier Name and Address | As above |
| Ingredients | Popped Corn Kernels , Rapeseed Oil, Sugar (Demerara Sugar 50% , White Sugar 50%), Sea Salt |

Containing Allergens - YES/NO

| | | | | | |
|-----------|----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | No | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | May contain unpopped kernels and sugar crystals |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Cool dry place |
| Instructions for use | NA |
| Alcoholic Strength | NA |

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|-------|--------------------|-------|------|-------|
| Energy (kj) | 2030 | Energy (kcal) | 487 | Salt | <0.1g |
| Fat | 25.7g | of which saturates | 1.99g | | |
| Carbohydrate | 47.5g | of which sugars | 19.2g | | |
| Fibre | 16.7g | Protein | 8.1g | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product | Mackies of Scotland Crispy Bacon flavour Potato Crisps 150g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Mackies at Taypack Ltd, Inchcoonans, Errol, Perthshire, Scotland, PH2 7RB |
| Supplier Name and Address | As above |
| Ingredients | Ingredients: Potatoes, high oleic sunflower oil, crispy bacon flavour seasoning (rice flour, yeast extract powder, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, spice (black pepper, clove, white pepper, red chilli pepper), colour: paprika extract). |

Containing Allergens - YES/NO?

| | | | | | |
|-----------|----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | No | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | May contain wheat, barley, oats, gluten, milk and mustard. |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place. |
| Instructions for use | Once opened consume within one day. |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A |

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|------|
| Energy (kj) | 2046 | Energy (kcal) | 495 | Salt | 0.67 |
| Fat | 26.0 | of which saturates | 2.2 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 57.0 | of which sugars | 0.5 | | |
| Fibre | 4.7 | Protein | 6.8 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product | Vitavigor Breadsticks Garlic 125g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Vitavigor S.r.l., Via de Amicis 38, 20092 Cinisello B, Milano, Italy |
| Supplier Name and Address | Goldcraft, Unit A1 Neptune Road, Harrow, Middlesex, HA1 4HY |
| Ingredients | Unbleached wheat flour, extra virgin olive oil (3%), fresh yeast, sea salt, malted wheat flour, garlic powder (1%), natural flavour |

Containing Allergens - YES/NO?

| | | | | | |
|-----------|----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery | NO | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | YES | Crustaceans | NO |
| Eggs | NO | Fish | NO | Lupin | NO |
| Milk | NO | Molluscs | NO | Mustard | NO |
| Tree Nuts | NO | Peanuts | NO | Sesame | NO |
| Soybeans | NO | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | NO | | |

| | |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | May contain traces of sesame seeds, milk |
| Country of Origin | Italy |
| Storage Instructions | Keep in a cool and dry place |
| Instructions for use | Human consumption |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A |

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|----|
| Energy (kj) | 1695 | Energy (kcal) | 405 | Salt | 2g |
| Fat | 5.1g | of which saturates | 0.9g | | |
| Carbohydrate | 76g | of which sugars | 2.4g | | |
| Fibre | 3.7g | Protein | 12g | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | YES | Suitable for vegans | NO |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | NO | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | NO |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | YES | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | YES |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | YES | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | YES |
| Free from alcohol | YES | Free from artificial colours | YES |
| Free from artificial flavours | YES | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product | 5225 C&B English Breakfast 10 Teabags in Carton |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | |
| Supplier Name and Address | Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire HU15 2TS |
| Ingredients | 100% Black Tea |

| |
|-----------------------------|
| Containing Allergens |
|-----------------------------|

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|--|-----|-------------|-----|
| Celery | N/A | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | N/A | Crustaceans | N/A |
| Eggs | N/A | Fish | N/A | Lupin | N/A |
| Milk | N/A | Molluscs | N/A | Mustard | N/A |
| Tree Nuts | N/A | Peanuts | N/A | Sesame | N/A |
| Soybeans | N/A | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | N/A | | |

| | |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Sri Lanka |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight. |
| Instructions for use | |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

| |
|---|
| Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml |
|---|

| | | | | | |
|--------------|-----|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj) | N/A | Energy (kcal) | N/A | Salt | N/A |
| Fat | N/A | of which saturates | N/A | | |
| Carbohydrate | N/A | of which sugars | N/A | | |
| Fibre | N/A | Protein | N/A | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | YES | Suitable for vegans | YES |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | YES | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | YES |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | YES | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | YES |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | YES | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | YES |
| Free from alcohol | YES | Free from artificial colours | YES |
| Free from artificial flavours | YES | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product | Copperpot Cornish Clotted Cream Fudge 150g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | County Confectionery Limited, Penbeagle Industrial Estate, St Ives, Cornwall TR26 2JH |
| Supplier Name and Address | OV Ltd, 4 Lower Teme Business Park, Burford, Tenbury Wells WR15 8SZ |
| Ingredients | Sugar, Cornish Clotted Cream 17% (Milk), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk , Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin. |

| Containing Allergens | | | | | |
|----------------------|-----|--|--|-------------|--|
| Celery | | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | | Crustaceans | |
| Eggs | | Fish | | Lupin | |
| Milk | YES | Molluscs | | Mustard | |
| Tree Nuts | | Peanuts | | Sesame | |
| Soybeans | YES | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | | | |

| | |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperature 10-22c, 70% max relative humidity. Once opened store in an airtight container. |
| Instructions for use | |
| Alcoholic Strength | |

| Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml | | | | | |
|--|-------|--------------------|-------|------|-------|
| Energy (kj) | 1839 | Energy (kcal) | 437 | Salt | 0.07g |
| Fat | 13g | of which saturates | 8g | | |
| Carbohydrate | 78.4g | of which sugars | 72.1g | | |
| Fibre | <0.5g | Protein | 1.4g | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | YES | Suitable for vegans | NO |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | YES <20ppm | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | YES |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | NO | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | NO |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | YES | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | YES |
| Free from alcohol | YES | Free from artificial colours | YES |
| Free from artificial flavours | YES | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product | Nibnibs Rosemary Big Minis 100g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Nibnibs Ltd |
| Supplier Name and Address | Nibnibs Ltd, Shawfield Road, Barnsley, S71 3HS |
| Ingredients | Wheat flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum Wheat Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Yeast, Salt, Rosemary. |

| |
|-----------------------------|
| Containing Allergens |
|-----------------------------|

| | | | | | |
|-----------|----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery | NO | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | YES | Crustaceans | NO |
| Eggs | NO | Fish | NO | Lupin | NO |
| Milk | NO | Molluscs | NO | Mustard | NO |
| Tree Nuts | NO | Peanuts | NO | Sesame | NO |
| Soybeans | NO | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | NO | | |

| | |
|------------------------|----------------|
| May contain statements | NONE |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Cool dry Place |
| Instructions for use | Ready to Eat |
| Alcoholic Strength | n/a |

| |
|---|
| Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml |
|---|

| | | | | | |
|--------------|-------|--------------------|------|------|------|
| Energy (kj) | 1779 | Energy (kcal) | 422 | Salt | 1.7g |
| Fat | 11g | of which saturates | 1.9g | | |
| Carbohydrate | 72.6g | of which sugars | 2.5g | | |
| Fibre | 2.9g | Protein | 10g | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | YES | Suitable for vegans | YES |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | NO | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | NO |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | YES | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | YES |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | YES | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | YES |
| Free from alcohol | YES | Free from artificial colours | YES |
| Free from artificial flavours | YES | | |

| |
|---------------------------------|
| Name of Product |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address |
| Supplier Name and Address |
| Ingredients |

| |
|---|
| Dessert Classics 120g |
| Walkers Chocolates |
| Brickfield Rd, Birmingham B25 8HE |
| Milk Chocolate (45%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (5%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), White Chocolate (5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Water, Condensed Milk , Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Butter Oil (Milk), Gelling Agent: (Pectin), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt, Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator: (Sodium Citrates), Colour: Beetroot Red. For Allergens: See Ingredients in Bold. May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts |
| Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 30% Minimum. Milk Solids 14% Minimum |
| Dark Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 50% Minimum. |

| |
|--------------------------------------|
| Containing Allergens – YES/NO |
|--------------------------------------|

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a Cool Dry Place |
| Instructions for use | n/a |
| Alcoholic Strength | n/a |

| |
|---|
| Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml |
|---|

| | | | | | |
|--------------|-------|--------------------|-------|------|------|
| Energy (kj) | 2031 | Energy (kcal) | 485 | Salt | 0.2g |
| Fat | 23.1g | of which saturates | 13.1g | | |
| Carbohydrate | 65.2g | of which sugars | 58g | | |
| Fibre | 0.9g | Protein | 3.6g | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | No | Free from artificial colours | yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | | |

Product Information Sheet

ELIZABETH SHAW – RAISIN & HAZELNUT BISCUITS (140G)

ISSUE DATE: 18th August, 2021

PRODUCT CODE: G1001

PRODUCT WEIGHT: 140g e 4.9oz

BAR CODE: 5055037002935

COMMODITY CODE: 1905311900

PRODUCT NAME:

Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Raisin &
Hazelnut Crisp Biscuits

MEURSING CODE: 7847

SUPPLIER NAME AND ADDRESS:

Colian UK Limited,
1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close,
Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8SR, UK.

CONTACT:

Tel: 0800 988 0963

Product Description: Crisp biscuit with caramel (32.3%), hazelnuts, raisins and rice crisps in milk chocolate. Contains 9 biscuits.

Storage Conditions: Keep cool and dry.

Ingredients: Milk chocolate 35.5% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, vegetable fats: palm, shea, in varying proportions; whey powder (**milk**), emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring), **wheat** flour, sugar, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, rice crisps (6.3%) (rice flour, **wheat** flour, corn flour, sugar, **barley** malt extract, salt), palm fat, raisins (3.3%), **hazelnuts** (3.3%), whole **milk** powder, butter (**milk**), humectant: sorbitol, **barley** malt extract, starch, whey powder (**milk**), salt, emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; raising agents: ammonium carbonate, sodium carbonate, diphosphates; flavouring.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Also, may contain peanuts, other nuts and egg.

| Nutrition Information - Typical Values: | Per 100g | Per Biscuit |
|---|---------------------|-------------------|
| ENERGY | 1990 kJ 476 kcal | 309 kJ 74 kcal |
| FAT of which saturates | 22 g 11 g | 3.4 g 1.7 g |
| CARBOHYDRATE of which sugars | 61 g 51 g | 9.5 g 7.9 g |
| PROTEIN | 5.7 g | 0.9 g |
| SALT | 0.51 g | 0.08 g |

DIETARY INFORMATION:

| | | | |
|---------------------------------|-----|---------------------|----|
| SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS | YES | SUITABLE FOR VEGANS | NO |
| GLUTEN SOURCES - WHEAT & BARLEY | | | |